Herat assigned a cavalryman as escort, sent him to Shalkut by way of Qandahar, 
informed His Illustrious Majesty, who approved what he had done.

The Settlement and Resolution of the Negotiations over Hashtadan District Which 
Had Been Going On for a Long Time

Also during the events of this year—1305, one thousand three hundred and 
five  Hijri—General  Maclean  and  Nizam  al-Mulk  of  Iran  entered  Khwaf  to 
resolve the issue of Hashtadan which had been a matter of dispute between Iran 
and Afghanistan for a long time. Ministers of Iran and England had  agreed that 

England would act as neutral arbiter between the two countries.